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1576
9574
6922
23111
2524

1449

8429
4891
3707
3472
015879
1393
1792
1792
2797

12459

5925
3837
2370
63288
1984
1736
2984
3378
3490
3281

Garden
Code

E-166
S-060
S174
S-279
G-009

C-025

S144
E-078
S-322
D-052
E-045
E-166
D-049
D-049
E-242

S-063

E-028
S-077
D-049
L-009
D-030
S-109
C-040
D-060
D-092
S-077

Garden Name

SHIVANI TEA FACTORY
Borpatra T.E.

Lakwah T.E.

Towkok T.E.

Mornai T.E.

Bhubenvalley T.E.

Kanu T.E.

Hokongori T.E.

Deopani T.E.

Kacharigaon T.E.
Dhoedaam T.E.

SHIVANI TEA FACTORY
Hirgjuli T.E.

Hirguli T.E.
JOONKTOLLEE T.E.

Borsillah T.E.

Borborooah T.E.
Dihingiapar T.E.
Hirguli T.E.

Koilamari T.E.
Dhekigjuli T.E.
Gobindapore T.E.
COOMBERGRAM T.E.
Mazbat T.E.

Songjuli T.E.
Dihingiapar T.E.

District

Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Sivasagar
Charaideo
K okrajhar

Cachar

Charaideo
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh

Sivasagar
Dibrugarh

Jorhat
Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE RANJAN KOL
LT.RINA BARHAI
MADIA URANG
MATIN MINJ
EZIKEL SOREN

LATE.RAMRATAN
PAHARI

LATE BISAL TANTI
LATE BHORAT CHARAN
LATE SACHIN MAJHI
LATE ALBIN SAWRA
LATE.KORMA RIMISH
LATE SABINA JULIOUS
LT-SURESH TOPNA
LT-SURESH TOPNA
LT.BHAGIRATH TANTI

LT. LADURUS URANG
MUNDA

LATE MAYA KAMAR
LATE.SWAPAN TANTI
LATE BALI BAGWAR

Lakhimpur LT. NIKITA GORH

Sonitpur
Jorhat
Cachar
Udaguri
Sonitpur
Jorhat

LT. BHOLA LOHAR
LATE SORITA NAIK
LT. BIPUL MAL

Payee

SUKHMOTI KOL
RUMI NANDA
SUKU URANG
ANTHONY MINJ
SILWANTI MURMU

NAMITA PAHARI

MRS RONJITA TANTI
LOKHI MAJHI
ANJALI MAJHI
RUPA SAWRA
LAKSHMI MANKI
KOSTON TOPNO
USHA TAPNA
SOBITA TOPNO

SMT AMBIKA TANTI

Mrs. Monisha Urang

BABUL KAMAR
SMT.JONALI TANTI
PREMIKA BAGEL

SRI SAHASRAM GORH

AJANTA LOHAR
BIKASH NAYAK
BABI MAL

LATE SAMEL KANDULNA RAHIL KANDULANA

LT.MUNKA SANGA 1
LATE.GONPOTY TANTI

ABHIRAM SANGA
SMT.SANTI TANTI

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

Gender Amount

MMM T T T T T TTTT T M T T

100000
100000
157950
150210
200000

140188

129799
200000
101690
100000
116418
183732
50000

50000

200000

100258

200000
167029
22190

114638
200000
179714
50000

200000
30000

188862



SL  PFNo

27

28
29
30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49

50
51

30

P4148
2894
T7170

3773

3045
4809
11876
6683
1831
4354
4783
2309
3929
1350
2326
3246
3274
1389
100/034

8025
832
3789

3451
2441

Garden
Code

E-425

E-066
D-054
E-018

N-005

E-242
S-133
D-074
S-198
D-052
C-034
E-124
D-049
E-158
S-106
G-009
D-052
D-078
D-087
S-095

E-001
S-003
N-005

D-032
D-052

Garden Name

JYOTSNA TEA COMPANY
PVT.LTD.

Greenwood T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Betjan T.E.

Degoovalley T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

JOONKTOLLEE T.E.
Jaboka T.E.
Nya-gogra T.E.
Muttrapore T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
Doloo T.E.
Mokalbari T.E.
Hirguli T.E.

Romai T.E.

Galekey T.E.

Mornai T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
Panbari T.E.
Shyamaguri T.E.
Doomurdullung T.E.

Achabam T.E.

Aideobari T.E.

Degoovalley T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Dhendai T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.

District

Dibrugarh

Dibrugarh
Darrang
Tinsukia

Nagaon

Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Cachar
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sivasagar
Kokrajhar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Nagaon

Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE DINESH GOGOI

RAJESH URANG
LATE BINAY ORANG
LT. NORESWARI LS

LATE BIRSHA GARAIT

LT. ANAND TANTI
BHABAKANTA TANTI
LT ENEM GURIA
RAJEN MAJHI

LATE CHUCHEN PRAJA
LT.SONI MIRDHA
LATE SUNIL MAJHI
LT.NAIMEE TAPNO
LT.MARTIN MURAH
Lt.BIKI GHATUWAR
JOYA KANDULNA
LATE BHIM TANTI
LATE MANGALA PRAJA
LATE BIHU MALAR

LT. SONIARO SURIN

LT. ASHOK KUMAR
TANTI

NAREN BORUAH
LATE ANANDA GOSAIT

LATE FRANCISH TIGA
LATE RAJEN SURIN

Payee

Pinky Gogoi

AHILA URANG
JOSADA TANTI
MALTI GOSAI

LAKAHI GARAIT

SMT MANJATA TANTI
RUPA TANTI
PANU GURIA
MAYA MAJHI
KHAGEN PRAJA
SWAPAN MIRDHA
RINA MAJHI
SURAJTAPNO
RONJTA MURAH
Poresh Ghatwar
MAYA DEY
LILIMA TANTI

CHUKARAMANI PRAJA OBC

BISWASH MALAR
DIPEN SURIN

KHAGESWARI TANTI
MOMI BARUAH
KAMALA GOSAIT

RAIMONI ORANG ONE
SAJEN CHURIN

Caste

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GENERAL
OBC

OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
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Gender Amount

100000

200000
188795
100000

100000

200000
200000
100000
200000
200000
125422
196429
28148

40000

100000
100000
100000
173133
126354
100000

200000
115037
100000

156940
158826



Garden

SL  PF No Code
52 3256 S-206
53 3188 E-139
54 14281 S-206
55 1788 C-109
56 649 S-003
57 5999 E-044
58 6016 D-058
59 3276 N-017
60 3364 N-001
61 1139 E-107
62 11792 S-063
63 2107 D-052
64 T0006357 D-080
65 2266 C-067
66 P11771 E-074
67 5010 D-029
68 2441 D-075
69 2457 C-075
70 7827 D-044
71 129 S-216
72 T-2141 D-049
73 9479 S-266
74 5648 E-018
75 966 S-224
76 002442 E-059
77 32242 L-009

Garden Name

Napuk T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
Napuk T.E.
Urrunabund T.E.
Aideobari T.E.
Dhelakhat T.E.
Majuli T.E.
Nonoi T.E.

Amluckie T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Lengrai T.E.
Borsillah T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
PERTABGHUR T.E.
Lallamookh T.E.
Hattialli T.E.
Corramore T.E.
Orang T.E.
MartycherraT.E.
GingiaT.E.
Ougurijan T.E.

Hirgjuli T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Betjan T.E.

Rajabarie T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Ethelwold
Koilamari T.E.

District

Charaideo
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Cachar
Charaideo
Tinsukia
Udaguri
Nagaon

Nagaon

Dibrugarh
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Hailakandi
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Udalguri
Cachar
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Jorhat
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased
Member

ROBI MUNDA
LT.BIJAY MALAKAR
RUBUL CHANGMAI
LATE AROON BAKTI
Boloram Tanti
LATEPITO SAMLAL
LT.ASHTAMI DAS
LT.LAXMEE ORANG

LATE DOLEY
BISWAKARMA

LT. SHIV KHARIA

LT. MANGAL KALANDI
LATE CHUNKU TUTI
LT. ROILA MUNDA

LT SHOKA REE

LATE BINA KARMAKAR
LATE LORENTUS

LT. RITA TANTI

LT. MINU PANIKA
LT.SEN MUNDA

LT. TORUN DAS

LT.BHANU
CHAKRABARTY

LATE ARUN MUNDA
LT. AMES TANTI

LATE SUBHASH
CHAOTAL

LT BINA BARIK

Lakhimpur LT. NAGI TANTI

Payee

MINA MURA

LAKHI MALAKAR
SABITA CHANGMAI
BELA BAKTI
BANDHAN TANTI
SMT MONIKA MAJHI
NARESH DAS
SARASWATI KALL

ASHA BISWAKARMA

SUSHILA KHAIRA
BINITA KALANDI
ATABARI TUTI
MINI MUNDA
BAPAN REE
LOKHIN KARMAKAR
BUDHNI DHANGA
SAKESH HARIPAL
SOVA PANIKA
MINAKSHI MUNDA
MR. DHRUBA DAS

SARASWATI
CHAKRAVORTY

KALPANA MUNDA
BEHULA TANTI

MRS SUMITRA
SAWTAL

BISHAL BARIK

SRI RAMESHWAR TATI OBC

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
SC

OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

GENERAL

OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
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Gender Amount

100000
100000
40000

115201
100000
106589
153886
52995

200000

30000

100000
200000
81661

113657
157838
190430
40000

100000
100000
200000

28079

200000
100000

148502

150474
183396



SL  PFNo

78
79
80
81
82
83
84

85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97

98
99

4192
1655
T20979
7991
4947
7755
3756

20204

2996
317
9502
5252
6035
P12866
P4518
8887
6179
3638
3687

2721

7850
827

100 7173
101 19211
102 P4551
103 796

Garden
Code

D-060
D-063
E-016
S-266
E-131
D-058
S-077

L-009

D-052
C-116
L-001
D-053
E-242
E-074
E-066
D-053
S174
D-075
C-034

C-067

D-021
E-198
C-064
E-016
E-066
S-003

Garden Name

Mazbat T.E.
Monmohinipur T.E.
Beesakopie T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under A.T.C)
Naharkutia T.E.

Majuli T.E.

Dihingiapar T.E.

Koilamari T.E.

Kacharigaon T.E.
Alynee & Naraindhar T.E.
AnandaT.E.

Kolony T.E.
JOONKTOLLEE T.E.
Hattialli T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
Kolony T.E.

Lakwah T.E.

Orang T.E.

Doloo T.E.

Lallamookh T.E.

Borjuli T.E.
NilimaT.E.
Lubac T.E.
Beesakopie T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
Aideobari T.E.

District

Udalguri
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Jorhat
Dibrugarh
Udaguri
Jorhat

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE ANIL LAKRA
LT.JOGITA

LT. SURESH DHANUAR
LATE RUBEN BORA
Lt-NIROO TANTABAI
LATE ARPITA BARLA
LATE. JHARIO BORIK

Lakhimpur LT. RAM NAYAK

Sonitpur
Cachar

LATE SANJT TANTI
LATE NAKUL NUNIA

Lakhimpur LT. SANTI ORANG

Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Udalguri
Cachar

Hailakandi

Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Cachar
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Charaideo

LATE SUJTA MUNDA
LT. ABEL MUNDA
LATE RADHIKA BAWRI
ABHIMANYU URANG
LATE BISWA MUNDA
LT. AROTI TASSA
LATE AJEN LAKRA
LT.BIDDYA BHUMIJ

LT RACHCHA PROSAD
GORH

LT. RINA BHUYAN

LT. TAPAN BARUAH
LATE SIBNATH BHUIYA
LT. ALBINA THOMAS
LAKHIRAM MURA
JOYANTI TANTI

Payee

RENU LAKRA
CHANDAN BHUMIJ
SUMITA RAJEN
ANITA BARUAH BORA
Sunita Tantabai

SOMRA BARLA

SRI AGHNOO BORIK

SMT. KANAKLATA
NAYAK

LILIMA BAG
SUBHAS NUNIA
BANDHANA ORANG
ALBRED MUNDA
SMT PENI MURAH
RANJT BAWRI
LOKHI URANG
BERO MUNDA
ANIL GONJOO
BINA LAKRA
PRANATI BHUMIJ

RITA GARH

RAMA BHUYAN
SEWALI BARUAH
NIRBALA BHUIYA
BHIMSEN THOMAS
AJANTI MURAH
GANESH TANTI

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
SC

OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
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OBC
GENERAL F
OBC F
GENERAL M
OBC F
OBC M

Gender Amount

34039
40000
29129
200000
178118
120032
120692

177785

117565
30000

100000
126916
122464
154088
126516
101334
186828
200000
138780

100000

141048
20000

137421
115539
132521
100000



SL  PFNo

104 7976
105 8672
106 1965
107 1697
108 13494
109 2197
110 7867
111 008964
112 6305

113 3512

114 23388
115 5206
116 61002
117 10923
118 6597
119 1654
120 5690
121 3869
122 6988
123 2895
124 3590
125 T-2474
126 2011
127 2180
128 2409
129 3649
130 T-764

Garden
Code

D-053
L-001
G-007
E-139
S-206
D-052
S-198
E-045
S-060

S077

S-279
N-019
L-009
S-206
D-077
D-014
S-198
C-098
D-080
D-052
D-041
S-178
D-052
D-049
D-065
D-075
E-211

Garden Name

Kolony T.E.
AnandaT.E.
Kokrahar T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
Napuk T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
Muttrapore T.E.
Dhoedaam T.E.
BorpatraT.E.

Dihingiapar T.E.

Towkok T.E.
Salonah T.E.
Koilamari T.E.
Napuk T.E.
Pabhoi T.E.
Bettybari T.E.
Muttrapore T.E.
Serispore T.E.
PERTABGHUR T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
Durrung T.E.
Madoori T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
Hirguli T.E.
Namgaon T.E.
Orang T.E.
Ethelbari T.E.

District

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE ETOWA KONGARI

Lakhimpur LT. GOROTI EKKA

K okrajhar
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Sonitpur

Charaideo
Tinsukia

Charaideo

Jorhat

Charaideo
Nagaon

LATE.RAMNATH MUNDA

LT.HILENA MINJ

LATE RAJEN MAL
LATE SONATAN PATAR
SOCHIN MUNDA
LATE.ROBIN SOMAROO
LT. RANI KISKU

LATE.BIREN PATNAYAK

BHUBAN SHAHU
LT.PANDAY MUNDA

Lakhimpur LT. RAMDAS MURMU

Charaideo
Sonitpur
Udalguri

LATE JUGEN MUNDA
LT ANITA KALONDI
LT.ASHOK BHUMIJ

Charaideo AJOY NAYAK

Hail akandi
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Tinsukia

LATE DURGA NAYEK
LATE SONY ORANG
LATE BOLORAM TANTI
LT. AMACHI SAWRA
LATE DIPU SAIKIA
LATE SUBHASH GORH
LATE RITA BORAIK
LATE HELNA SURIN
LATE GANESH NAG
LATE.ALOTI MEJUR

Payee

SANTY KONGARI
SIMON ORANG
LAXMIN MUNDA
ABAJT MINJ
BHAITI MAL
KATRINA PATTOR
SUNITA MUNDA

SUBODHANI CHATRU

JUNOM NAG

SMT GANGI
PATNAYAK

NANDNI SAHU
DIBESWARI MUNDA
SMT. DIPALI MURMU
PRATIMA MUNDA
CHIKARI KALANDI
ASHTAMI BHUMIJ
SABITRI NAYAK
AGANMONI NAY EK
LITON ORANG
HEMA TANTI
ARJUN SAWRA
RATUL SAIKIA
SANJTA GARH
NANDALAL BARAIK
Saul Surin

SILA NAG

RINA MEJUR

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
GENERAL
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GENERAL
OBC
OBC

T T M 2T T T2 T T 71T 2T mnm < T T

Gender Amount

105101
100000
158884
200000
100000
200000
100000
200000
100000

179939

173598
200000
168244
92146

100000
200000
200000
100000
200000
134674
100000
50000

200000
40000

125766
199551
100000



SL  PFNo

131 3778
132 1500
133 003582
134 4049
135 2086
136 3856
137 P12749
138 5118
139 3566
140 523
141 2001
142 T12255
143 017979
144 481

145 4784

146 494
147 24063
148 2702
149 P11465
150 T-2143

151 T-228

152 3802
153 2751
154 2431
155 16644
156 6554

Garden
Code

D-078
E-166
E-084
E-143
C-021
S274
E-074
S-274
D-077
D-057
E-076
E-074
E-045
C-086

S-063

N-015
S-279
C-040
E-074
D-049

G-003

E-169
S-206
D-052
S-206
D-092

Garden Name

Panbari T.E.
SHIVANI TEA FACTORY
Jalannagar T.E.
OuphuliaT.E.
Chandyghat T.E.
Tingalibam T.E.
Hattialli T.E.
Tingalibam T.E.
Pabhoi T.E.
Mahauxmi T.E.
Hazelbank T.E.
Hattialli T.E.
Dhoedaam T.E.
Rahamannagar T.E.

Borsillah T.E.

Matiapahar T.E.
Towkok T.E.
COOMBERGRAM T.E.
Hattialli T.E.

Hirgjuli T.E.

Chapor T.E.

Sealkotee T.E.
Napuk T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
Napuk T.E.
Sonajuli T.E.

District

Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Cachar
Charaideo
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Cachar
Sivasagar
Nagaon
Charaideo
Cachar

Dibrugarh
Sonitpur

Dhubri

Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
Member

LATE ELIASH BUR
LATE SADHAN DAS
LATE PORESH RAJPUT
LATE.BHADRA MUNDA
LT. MANGAL MIRDHA
TERSHA URANG

LATE SURUIMOL TANTI
LT.RAGHUNATH PRAJA
LT RITESH SABAR
LATE JTEN PROJA
LT.DEBRA MURAH

LATE MAMONI POHARIA

LATE.JOY MONJIT
LT BASANTI PAHARI

LT.KAMAL DORA

Late Sanjay Nayak
SANJIT PANIKA

LT. SATYABATI BAURI
LATE MADHAB SURI
LATE ROMEN PROJA

GIRENDRA BARMAN

LT. SARJEN KONDA
SUGRIB BAWRI

LATE AGOSHTIN HAPA
LATEPITOR SAGAR
LT.ETUWA MUNDA

Payee

RAHIL BUR

LATA DAS

ROTNA RAJPUT
BINOD MUNDA
BINA MIRDHA
JARIOACH ORANG
PUTUL TANTI
MONGLI PRAJA
MONI SOBOR
KUNTI PRAJA
ANITA MURAH
SIBA PAHARIA
NAINA PORJA
PROMILA RAY PAHARI

MR DURGESHWAR
DORA

MINA NAYAK
MANGRITA PANIKA
SUKESH BAWREE
ARUNA SURI
CHILATA PRAJA

PUSHPABALA
BARMAN

SMTI MAMONI KONDA
BIRADI BAWRI

ARBIN HAPA

MERI SAGAR

SWAPNA MUNDA

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

GENERAL

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

MMM T 71T T TmMZTmTT Z T M7 Tt M T T

Gender Amount

154212
157796
149340
68109

168617
200000
162147
105018
100000
134722
200000
110178
100000
15000

156830

50000
124266
100000
160039
50000

100000

142423
100000
171116
100000
61093



Garden

SL PFNo e
15714068  C-019
1581304  C-025
15996980  E-016
1603673  E-117
1613845  C-034
1623941  E-009
1632269  C-093
1641026  S-169
1652996  S-242
166 7614  E-095
167420  C-116
1685679  D-092
169T5086  E-141
17023579  S-279
17122103  S-279
1724255  D-080
17316188  E-115
174015912  E-045
1752077  D-052
1763410  N-005
177 788 E-150
1782150  D-097
17911545  D-080
1802864  C-067
18113766  C-031
1824856  E-131

Garden Name

Burtoll T.E.
Bhubenvalley T.E.
Beesakopie T.E.
Mancotta T.E.

Doloo T.E.

Bahadur T.E.

Rukni T.E.

Lakmijan T.E.
Salkathoni T.E.
Kharjan T.E.

Alynee & Naraindhar T.E.
Sonajuli T.E.
Nuduwa T.E.
Towkok T.E.
Towkok T.E.
PERTABGHUR T.E.

MAHAKALI TEA ESTATE

Dhoedaam T.E.

Kacharigaon T.E.

Degoovalley T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Phukenbari T.E.
Tongani T.E.
PERTABGHURT.E.
Lallamookh T.E.
Dewan T.E.
Naharkutia T.E.

District

Cachar
Cachar
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Cachar
Tinsukia
Cachar
Sivasagar
Charaideo
Dibrugarh
Cachar
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Charaideo
Sonitpur

Tinsukia

Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Nagaon

Dibrugarh
Darrang
Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
Member

LT.LAKSHI TANTI
LATE.SANTI SATNAMI
LT. SUMIT BIDHAN
LT. JEEBON SOBOR
LT.JAYANTI BHUMIJ
LATE BIJEN MORAN
DHANIRAM KALINDI
LT. BIFOL MANKY

Payee

SAJAL TANTI
SWAPNA SATNAMI
BIDHAN GOPAL
SMT. BHANU SABOR
ASHA BHUMIJ

MRS RICHI MORAN
KALPANA KALINDI
PARBOTI MANKI

LT.RUPESWAR RAJAWAR BASANTI RAJOWAR

LATE.DANIEL NAND
LATE BISWAJT MAJHI
LT.SONIKA LOHAR 7
LT. BENI KURMI
MOHON PATOR

BIKIT MURA

LATE HIRA GORE

LATE.TULARAM
SHARMA

LATE.RAGHUNATH
TANTI

LATE ABHIRAM TIRU
LATE POULUSH TIRKEY

LATE SILA KARKARIYA
LATE MINA MUNDA
LATE RESHMA SAWRA

Hailakandi LT DILIP REE

Cachar
Dibrugarh

LT. NARAIN GORH
Lt- Kunti Bag

ARUNA NAND

MINA MAJHI
DULARI LOHAR
SONJU KURMI
PUNAM PATAR
RAJKUMARI MUDHA
HAREN RAJGARH

MOTILAL SHARMA

DIPTI SUREN
ASWAN TIRU
WILFRED TIRKEY

Raju Karkaria
SANTOSH MUNDA
BHOBON SAWRA
JOYIT REE
NOMITA GORH
Dipak Bag

Caste

OBC M
SC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
Not Avl. F
OBC F
OBC F
SC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M

M

GENERAL

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

LT T £ 20T

Gender Amount

100000
30000

100000
200000
100000
100000
28496

40000

100000
200000
40000

100000
100000
123852
124905
100000

100000

132594
100000
148184

118626
100000
100000
100000
165633
61392



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
183 4856 E-131 Naharkutia T.E. Dibrugarh Lt- Kunti Bag Monuj Bag OBC M 61392
184 2598 G-009 Mornai T.E. Kokrgihar SILBANUS HEMBROM ESTHER MURMU GENERAL F 184880
185 2627 E-242 JOONKTOLLEE T.E. Dibrugarh LT.SUNIL BAURI SMT KULABATI BAURI OBC F 200000
186 1728 S-297 Ligripookrie T.E. Sivasagar EQEI_E“HARWRASAD MRS. LABANYA BAGTI OBC F 200000
187 1901 D-097 Tongani T.E. Darrang Iéﬁ;ilB I? LENDRA PABANTI BARAIK OBC F 176951
188 2739 C-099 Silcoorie T.E. Cachar LT BASANTI DUSAD BHULAN DUSHAD GENERAL M 114692
189 924 D-068 Nilpur T.E. Sonitpur EQ-IF;%EEBO‘]ANI SAPAN BARUAH GENERAL M 200000
o . LT.KASHALYA

190 13791 D-058 Majuli T.E. Udaguri KARMAKAR JOGEN KARMAKAR SC M 100000
191 1508 C-108 Lakhipore T.E. Cachar LATE ALPONA BOKTA  AJT BHAKTA SC M 20000
192 3910 L-012 Silanibari T.E. Lakhimpur LATE CHAMANI URANG DHADO URANG OBC M 124640
193 7637 S133 JabokaT.E. Charaideo SUNITA PROJA PADMA PRAJA OBC F 189022
194 3794 N-001 Amluckie T.E.(Under A.T.C) Nagaon LATE ARUN NAYAK RUPALI NAYAK OBC F 125164
195 1062 S-224 Rajabarie T.E.(Under A.T.C) Sivasagar LATE BIMAL RAJPUT SONAMONI RAJPUT OBC F 118542
196 1494 S-242 Salkathoni T.E. Charaideo LT. NOBIN GOWALA RACH GOWALA OBC F 100000
197 4414 E-113 Madhuting T.E. Dibrugarh LT. KRISHNA DAS MRS. DIPTI DAS GENERAL F 200000
198 4842 E-157 Rajgarh T.E. Dibrugarh LATE JUGITA TANTI SIBRAJNAND OBC M 100000
199 6025 S-053 Borahi T.E. Charaideo LATE RUPA MANKI SRI SUMIT MANKI OBC M 140746
200 3688 E-076 Hazelbank T.E. Dibrugarh LT. AJOY SUKLABAIDYA MALA SUKLA BAIDYA SC F 200000
201 5272 S-053 Borahi T.E. Charaideo LATE SUREN ROBIDAS  SRI GONESH ROBIDAS OBC M 200000
202 980 D-015 Bhergaon T.E. Udalguri LT.BINITA DAIMARY LEBEN DAIMARI ST M 115517
203 7894 N-019 Salonah T.E. Nagaon LT.SANTOSH ROSHAILY BINA ROSHAILY GENERAL F 200000
204 1498 D-014 Bettybari T.E. Udalguri LT.RATIYA RAJOWAR ANJANA RAJOWAR OBC F 200000
205 17674 E-095 Kharjan T.E. Dibrugarh LATE. ANANTA GOGOI  PALLABI GOGOI OBC F 105390
206 3173 D-052 Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE STIPHEN PURTY CHAMIN PURTI OBC F 100000
207 2180 D-052 Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE RAJESH TANTI PUJA TANTI OBC F 100000



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
208 P06098 E-074 Hattialli T.E. Dibrugarh LATE ASHAMONI MAJHI LILABABU MAJHI OBC M 196316
209 2263 N-008 Jigjuri T.E. Nagaon LATEAJT TANTI AASMAN TANTI OBC M 100000
210 2263 N-008 Jigjuri T.E. Nagaon LATEAJT TANTI ASHUMAN TANTI OBC M 100000
211811 D-015 Bhergaon T.E. Udalguri LT.JANAKI KHUDAL DILIPKHADAL OBC M 200000
212 7621 S-133 Jaboka T.E. Charaideo MR. JUNASH TANTI RINA TANTI OBC F 200000
2135118 N-018 SAGMOOQOTEA T.E. Nagaon LATE BANDHNA URANG LILA MAJHI OBC F 100000
214 4434 D-060 Mazbat T.E. Udalguri LATE TOFFER KACHUA ANJTA KACHUWA OBC F 100000
215 1956 C-040 COOMBERGRAM T.E. Cachar LT. PRATIMA LAYEK SANDIPLAYEK OBC M 120808
216 96 E-073 HatkholaT.E. Dibrugarh LATE.BIKROM GOWALA GUDI GOWALA ST F 162540
217 4209 S-063 Borsillah T.E. Sivasagar LT.ANU RAJUWAR MR NAREN RAJOBAR OBC M 200000
218 2164 D-052 Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur LATE SIBO PROJA PINGKI TANTI OBC F 200000
21910074  N-017 Nonoi T.E. Nagaon LT.FULAMANI MURA PAOALUCH BHENGRA OBC M 50000
220 1344 C-108 Lakhipore T.E. Cachar LATE JYOSTNA RANJIT RIKIYASAN SC M 40000
RIKIASON
221 1145 S-224 Raabarie T.E.(Under A.T.C) Sivasagar LT.BIKASH NAYAK SUSIL NAYAK OBC M 100000
222 5240 S-146 Katonibari T.E.(Under A.T.C) Jorhat LATE.NIRU TANTI BABU SING TANTI OBC M 152304
223 2260 D-052 Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur LATE DAUD KANGARI BENJAMIN KONGARI  OBC M 183761
224 4160 E-121 Maud T.E. Dibrugarh LATE RANJT BHUYAN  KUNTI BHUYAN OBC F 100000
225 2197 N-008 Jiguri T.E. Nagaon LATE GOBIN NAHAK E'IAR:O(;HATUWAL OBC F 75355
22656504  C-031 Dewan T.E. Cachar II;IT—|.UCI\|/I_| G NDRA KUMAR CHANCHALA BHUMIJ OBC F 144508
227 3187 E-107 Lengra T.E. Dibrugarh LT. LALBABU GUWALA RUPA GUWALA GENERAL F 50000
228 46 E-286 Bochapather T.E. Dibrugarh LT. RAMESH BAGH RUKMANI BAGH OBC F 200000
229 5616 N-012 Kondoli T.E. Nagaon LATE MOHAN KALANDI SULEKHA KALANDI OBC F 100000
. : GOBINDA

2301325 D-051 JuliaT.E. Sonitpur  LT. BIJOY TANTI MAHANANDA OBC M 200000
23111248 S133 Jaboka T.E. Charaideo LT.BONSIRAM MURAH JUNAKI MURAH OBC F 114826



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
o TILLOTTMA
2320808  E-030  BudlabetaT.E. Tinsikia LATE SHIYAM KUMAR [ n o) OBC F 50000
2335050  D-053  Kolony T.E. Sonitpur  LT.1 DEBARI GOUR BHUPEN RAJGARH  OBC M 23252
2342085  C-075  MartycherraT.E. Cachar  LATE DEBU TANTI AMIT TANTI OBC M 50000
2354558  S206  Napuk T.E. Charaideo LATE BOKA MUNDA BABLU MUNDA OBC M 172250
2365675  D-092  Songjuli TE. Sonitpur LT.BIRSHA MUNDA 17  MALATI MUNDA OBC F 30000
. LT. MONIRAM
23715148 D-074  NyagograT.E. Sonitpur oo\ eo e AISHA RANGPHARPI ST F 100000
2381454  C-076  Monierkha T.E. Cachar  LT.SHRIYATAN BAIGA  MANJU BAIGA sc F 69816
239 355 D-072  Noorbari T.E. Sonitpur  LT.BASANTI MURA SUKHLAL MURA OBC M 40000
2402930  G-009  Mornai T.E. Kokrajhar PRADBIP HASDA ESTER HEMBROM OBC F 100000
. LATE RANGTOO MRS BOISAGI

2411795  S109  Gobindapore T.E. Jorhat S ARMAKAR OBC F 160577
2425303  S105  GotongaT.E. Jorhat  LT.KARMA GHATOWAR AMIYA GHATOWAR OBC F 200000
243P11622 E-074  Hattidli T.E. Dibrugarh LATE SONALAL KISSAN MONIKA KISSAN OBC F 145489
2443423  L-012  Silanibari T.E. Lakhimpur LATE CHEM KHARIYA  TOPON KHARIA OBC M 199600
245T-21061 E-212  PengareeT.E. Tinsukia Late THOMASBADING  SAMUEL BUDDING  OBC M 100000
2463079  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE NITA KARMAKAR MON KARMAKAR OBC M 100000
247T-9850 E-001  Achabam T.E. Dibrugarh LT. DINESH KALINJ SUKUNTOLA KALINJ OBC F 50000
2482658  C-040  COOMBERGRAM T.E. Cachar  LT.SUDHIR BAKTI BIMOLA BAKTI OBC F 117183
2493671  N-005 [A)_Ef‘rc_’g‘)’a”ey T-E(Under Nagaon LATE UPEN MURMU SARUKAN MURMA  OBC M 100000
250 21 E-267  TeamafcoPrivateLimited  Dibrugarh LATE KHAGEN MAHILI  JUNA MAHILI OBC M 200000
2512892  D-052  Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE KULAN TANT! CHERENGI TANTI OBC F 117152
2522935  G-009  Mornai T.E. Kokrajhar PROSENJITH SURIN FULMANI SURIN GENERAL F 139676
253 256 S305  Kunwaribari T.E. Charaideo LT.BINOTI GOWALA  HEMONTA GOWALA  OBC M 141254
2543479  E-059  Ethelwold Dibrugarh LT. JUSODA PROJA ROBIN PROJA OBC M 12105
2553735  E-124  Mokalbari T.E. Dibrugarh A\ TE SABITRI RATNESWAR OBC M 200000

GHATOWAR GHATOWAR



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
256 3433 N-001 Amluckie T.E.(Under A.T.C) Nagaon LATELAKHI KALINDI MINA KALINDI OBC F 156098
257 002255 E-084 Jalannagar T.E. Dibrugarh LT NOGEN MUNDA SALMI MUNDA OBC F 160167
258 4051 S-198 Muttrapore T.E. Charaideo KASOLIYA HAZAM MONUJHAJAM OBC M 198156
. . LATE SHISHILIYA
259 3070 D-052 Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur KHERYAR BINOD KHERIOR OBC M 113528
260 002253 E-084 Jalannagar T.E. Dibrugarh LT RAJOO MURA CHANU MURA OBC M 200000
261 3920 D-075 Orang T.E. Udalguri LATE JAKRIASH TOPPO PERMINA TOPPO OBC F 137864
2621631  E-177  Tamulbari T.E. Dibrugarh kﬁgﬂ?“%' RATH RAMESH KURMI OBC M 30000
263 20397 D-059 Majulighur T.E. Sonitpur  LATE RASMONI TANTI DAMUDHAR TANTI OoBC M 100000
264 1173 D-015 Bhergaon T.E. Udalguri KANIKA TANTI RADHESHYAM TANTI OBC M 100000
265 1748 D-013 Belseri T.E. Sonitpur LATE BIKRAM BHUMIJ DYAMUNI BHUMIJ OBC F 30000
266 T-1945 S-178 Madoori T.E. Sivasagar LATE KRISHNA BHUYAN LAKSHIMANI BHUYAN OBC F 104496
267 19563 D-038 Dekorai T.E. Sonitpur  LT.LITU PATAR BABITA PATAR OBC F 50000
268 09021 E-037 Daisgan T.E. Tinsukia DURGA MAHARAJ Mrs. SABITA SASONI  OBC F 200000
269 T0001281 D-068 Nilpur T.E. Sonitpur LATE BINA KUMAR RATAN KUMAR OBC M 62744
270 P0O000825 D-068 Nilpur T.E. Sonitpur  LATE ANIL BARAIK MAYA BORAIK OBC F 200000
271 393 D-072 Noorbari T.E. Sonitpur  LT.BAIJANTI KHOIRA PRABHAT KHOIRA OoBC M 20000
. LATE SABITRY
272 P13217 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh RAJOWAR DILABARRAJOWAR OBC M 167364
273 T0020983 D-080 PERTABGHURT.E. Sonitpur  LATE MAINA NAYAK SANKAR SAWRA OBC M 100000
274 P10269 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LATE MONGA SAWRA SUBA SAWRA OBC M 194824
. LATE JONALI

275 P0022057 D-080 PERTABGHUR T.E. Sonitpur GHATOWAL PUJA GHOTOWAL OBC F 100000
276 P0011971 D-080 PERTABGHUR T.E. Sonitpur  LATE SAAJAN MUNDA  GITA MUNDA OBC F 100000
277 T0009399 D-080 PERTABGHURT.E. Sonitpur LATE SUTU KAMAR SUNIL GOWALA OBC M 123186
278 T-9728 D-080 PERTABGHURT.E. Sonitpur LATE SARZEN BAKTI MAINU BAKTI OBC F 100000
279 6469 S-053 Borahi T.E. Charaideo LATE SUMITRA ROBIDAS PUJA ROBIDAS OoBC F 107915
280 2860 D-052 Kacharigaon T.E. Sonitpur  LATE SUKUARO SAWRA ANIL SAWRA OoBC M 70611



SL  PFNo

281 1455

282 877

283 2694
284 2787
285 2438

Garden
Code

C-033

C-033
C-032
C-032
C-032

Garden Name

Dilkhoosh T.E.

Dilkhoosh T.E.
Dholai T.E.
Dholai T.E.
Dholai T.E.

District

Cachar

Cachar

Hailakandi
Hailakandi
Hailakandi

Name of the Deceased
Member

LT. RAM SANKAR
KHATIK

LT. MONJURA BHAKTA

Payee

LAKHI KHATIK

JOGAI BHAKTA
BANI CHASHA
SUCHITRA SINGHA
PAPPU REE

Caste

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

Gender Amount

=< 1 I -G

19255

40000
40000
100000
89738



